

Date: 28th May, 2019
To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Ground Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400001

(Scrip Code: 531449)

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, 28th May, 2019 as per SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations , 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. on Tuesday, May 28th, 2019 Commenced at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 5:00 p.m. at 128, First Floor, Shiva Market Pitampura North Delhi- 110034, has inter-alia considered and approved the following items:-

1. The Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2019 and also taken on record Auditor report received from the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
2. Recommended the Final Dividend @ Rs. 5/- per share i.e 50% of face value of share for the financial year 2018-19, if approved by the shareholders at upcoming Annual General Meeting for F.Y. 2018-19.
3. Change the designation of Mr. Atul Garg from Joint Managing Director to Managing Director of the Company.
4. Increase the remuneration of Mr. Atul Garg from Rs. 7,00,000/- per month to Rs. 12,00,000/- per month from 01st June, 2019.
5. Appointment of Mr. Hukam Chand Garg as Chairperson of the Company.

You are requested to take the above on your records and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

For GRM Overseas Limited


For GRM Overseas Limited

ATUL GARG
(Managing Director) Director

DIN: 02380612

ADDRESS: 679-L Model Town
Panipat-132103

CIN-L74899DL1995PLC064007

Independent Auditor's Report on Quarterly and Year to date Standalone financial results of GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED pursuant to the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors of
GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

1. We have audited the accompanying standalone financial results of **GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED ("the Company")**, for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 and the year to date results for the period from 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019 ("the statement") attached herewith being submitted by the company pursuant to requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.
2. The quarterly standalone financial results as well as the year to date standalone financial results have been prepared on the basis of the reviewed standalone financial results upto the end of the third quarter and audited annual IND AS Standalone financial statements respectively, which are the responsibility of the company's management and have been approved by the board of directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these standalone financial results based on our audit of such standalone financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
3. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the standalone financial results are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amount disclosed in standalone financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
4. Based on our audit conducted as above, in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, these quarterly standalone financial results as well as the year to date results:
 - a) is presented in accordance with the requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 in this regard as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, in this regard; and



Head Office:
4696 Brij Bhawan
21A Ansari Road
Darya Ganj,
New Delhi-110002, INDIA
Tel : +91-11-23288101

Corporate Office:
GLOBAL BUSINESS SQUARE
Building No. 32, Sector 44,
Institutional Area Gurgaon,
122002, India
Tel : +91-124-4786200

Nehru Place:
503, Chiranjiv Tower,
43, Nehru Place
New Delhi 110019, India
+91-11-2622-3712,
26226933

Mumbai:
201, 2nd floor,
Madhava Building,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai - 400051
Tel : +91-22-4974-6258

Karol Bagh:
17A/55, Triveni Plaza,
Gurudwara Road,
Karol Bagh,
New Delhi- 110005
Tel : +91-11-45044453

Chandigarh:
SCO-705, 1st Floor,
NAC Manimajra
Chandigarh-160101, India
Tel : +91-172-5077789,
5077780

- b) give a true and fair view in conformity with the Ind-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 as well as the year to date results for the period 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019.

Other Matters

5. The comparative standalone financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018, included in these standalone financial results, have been audited by another Firm of Chartered Accountants, being the predecessor auditors, who, vide their reports dated 26th May, 2018, expressed an unmodified opinion.
6. The statement includes the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these standalone financial results are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year, as above, and the published year to date figures up to end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year respectively.
7. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year were only reviewed and were not subjected to an audit.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of above matters.

For Vinod Kumar & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN-002304N


Mukesh Dadhich
Partner
M.No. 511741
Date: 28th May, 2019
Place: New Delhi



GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019

Amount Rs. In lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Revenue					
Revenue from operations	47,042.95	20,527.97	25,154.08	1,07,063.06	92,496.03
Other income	25.14	95.80	-	145.06	-
Total income	47,068.09	20,623.77	25,154.08	1,07,208.12	92,496.03
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	36,557.51	31,483.02	22,750.99	89,673.20	80,178.17
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade					
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	3,883.51	-13,748.25	-2,916.38	2,557.05	-1,570.17
(d) Employee benefit expense	92.48	78.31	115.94	334.64	293.61
(e) Finance costs	908.04	198.74	1,036.32	1,584.68	1,473.85
(f) Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	69.64	44.35	48.47	215.43	202.61
(g) Other Expenses	4,991.70	1,909.74	3,172.54	10,331.58	10,108.36
Total expenses	46,502.88	19,965.91	24,207.88	1,04,696.58	90,686.43
3 Total profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	565.21	657.87	946.20	2,511.54	1,809.60
4 Exceptional items					
5 Total profit before tax (3-4)	565.21	657.87	946.20	2,511.54	1,809.60
6 Tax expense / (Benefits)					
7 Current tax	255.37	275.45	376.32	894.37	635.34
8 Deferred tax / (Benefits)	-11.30	0.57	6.72	-7.37	6.72
9 Total tax expenses	244.07	276.02	383.04	887.00	642.06
10 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	321.14	381.85	563.16	1,624.54	1,167.54
11 Other comprehensive income (net of taxes)					
A(1) Items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss					
A(2) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
B(1) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
B(2) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
12 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (10+11)	321.14	381.85	563.16	1,624.54	1,167.54
13 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95
14 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each)(For the period not annualised)					
Earnings per equity share					
(a) Basic	8.70	10.35	15.26	44.03	31.64
(b) Diluted	8.70	10.35	15.26	44.03	31.64



For GRM Overseas Limited

Director

CIN-L74899DL1995PLC064007

Works / Corporate Office : Gohana Road, Near Sugar Mills, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) India. Tel. : + 91-180-2652524, 2652476
 Registered Office : 8 K.M. Stone, Gohana- Rohtak Road, Village Naultha, Panipat- 132103 (Haryana) India. Fax : +91-180-2653673
 E-mail / Website : 128, 1st Floor, Shiva Market, Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034 India. Tel. +91-11-47330330
 : gmrice1@gmail.com / www.gmrice.com

Notes:

- 1 The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 28 May, 2019 and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 May, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited these results.
- 2 The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 3 The comparative financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018, included in these financial results, were audited by predecessor auditors (another Firm of Chartered Accountants), who, vide their report dated 26 May, 2018 expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.
- 4 The Company is engaged in the business of "Rice Sheller" activity and hence has only one operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- 5 Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- 6 Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March, 2019 along with comparatives is annexed.
- 7 The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend payment of Rs 5 per share (Face value Re. 10 each) for the year ended 31 March, 2019.
- 8 Effective April, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115- Revenue from Contracts with Customers, using the cumulative effect method and the comparative information is not restated. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the results of the Company.
- 9 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged, to the extent necessary, to confirm to current period's classifications.

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 28th May, 2019

For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED
For GRM Overseas Limited


Atul Garg
(Managing Director)
DIN : 02380612



Independent Auditor's Report on Quarterly and Year to date Consolidated financial results of GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED pursuant to the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

**To
The Board of Directors of
GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED**

1. We have audited the accompanying consolidated financial results of **GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED** ("the Company") and its subsidiaries listed in Annexure 1 (collectively referred to as 'the Group'), for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 and the year to date results for the period from 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2019 ("the statement") attached herewith being submitted by the company pursuant to requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.
2. The quarterly consolidated financial results as well as the year to date consolidated financial results have been prepared on the basis of the reviewed consolidated financial results upto the end of the third quarter and audited annual IND AS Consolidated financial statements respectively, which are the responsibility of the company's management and have been approved by the board of directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial results based on our audit of such consolidated financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.
3. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the consolidated financial results are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amount disclosed in consolidated financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us and the audit evidence obtained by the other auditors in terms of their reports referred to in paragraph 5 below, is sufficient and appropriate to provide a reasonable basis for our audit opinion.
4. Based on our audit conducted as above, in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, and based on the consideration of the reports of the other auditors on separate financial statements of the subsidiaries referred to in paragraph 5 below these quarterly consolidated financial results as well as the year to date results:
 - a) is presented in accordance with the requirement of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 in this regard as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, in this regard; and

Head Office:
4696 Brj Bhawan
21A Ansari Road
Darya Ganj,
New Delhi-110002. INDIA
Tel : +91-11-23288101

Corporate Office:
GLOBAL BUSINESS SQUARE
Building No. 32, Sector 44,
Institutional Area Gurgaon,
122002, India
Tel : +91-124-4786200

Nehru Place:
503, Chiranjiv Tower,
43, Nehru Place
New Delhi 110019. India
+91-11-2622-3712,
26226933

Mumbai:
201, 2nd floor,
Madhava Building,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East.
Mumbai - 400051.
Tel : +91-22-4974-6258

Karol Bagh:
17A/55, Triveni Plaza,
Gurudwara Road,
Karol Bagh,
New Delhi- 110005
Tel : +91-11-45044453

Chandigarh:
SCO-705, 1st floor,
NAC Manimajra
Chandigarh-160101, India
Tel : +91-172-5077789,
5077790



- b) give a true and fair view in conformity with the Ind-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 as well as the year to date results for the period 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019.

Other Matters

5. We did not audit the financial statements of 2 subsidiaries included in the consolidated financial results, whose financial statements reflect total assets of Rs. 16.24 Crores as at 31 March, 2019, total revenues of Rs. 38.42 Crores, total loss after tax (net) of Rs. 7.17 Crores and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 7.17 Crores for the year ended on that date, as considered in the consolidated financial results.
Further, these subsidiaries are located outside India whose financial statements and other financial information have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries and which have been audited by other auditor under generally accepted auditing standards applicable in their respective countries. The Company's management has converted the financial statements of such subsidiaries located outside India from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have audited these conversion adjustments made by the Company's management. Our opinion, in so far as it relates to the financial information of such subsidiaries located outside India, is based on the report of other auditor and the conversion adjustments prepared by the management of the Company and audited by us.
6. The comparative consolidated financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018, included in these consolidated financial results, have been audited by another Firm of Chartered Accountants, being the predecessor auditors, who, vide their reports dated 26th May, 2018, expressed an unmodified opinion.
7. The statement includes the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year as reported in these consolidated financial results are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year, as above, and the published year to date figures up to end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year respectively.
8. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year were only reviewed and were subjected to an audit.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of above matters.

For Vinod Kumar & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN-002304N

Mukesh Dadhich
Partner

M.No. 511741

Date: 28th May, 2019

Place: New Delhi



Annexure I: List of entities consolidated as at 31 March 2019


- 1. GRM International Holdings Limited.**
- 2. GRM Fine Food Inc.**

GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 Amount Rs. in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended				
	31.03.2019			31.03.2018	
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Revenue					
Revenue from operations	47,921.99	21,359.56	26,526.50	1,10,905.03	94,415.30
Other income	25.14	95.80	7.15	145.06	7.15
Total Income	47,947.13	21,455.36	26,533.65	1,11,050.09	94,422.45
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	38,999.27	32,269.18	25,460.80	93,617.40	85,011.46
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade					
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	2,478.76	-13,610.06	-3,842.92	2,557.05	-4,709.79
(d) Employee benefit expense	111.29	87.49	126.64	363.81	304.31
(e) Finance costs	911.74	200.39	1,037.99	1,598.69	1,475.52
(f) Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	69.75	44.44	48.75	215.85	202.89
(g) Other Expenses	5,074.83	1,881.24	2,682.83	10,904.04	10,309.39
Total expenses	47,645.64	20,872.68	25,514.09	1,09,256.84	92,593.78
3 Total profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	301.49	582.69	1,019.56	1,793.25	1,828.67
4 Exceptional items					
5 Total profit before tax (3-4)	301.49	582.69	1,019.56	1,793.25	1,828.67
6 Tax expense / (Benefits)					
7 Current tax	254.23	275.45	377.30	893.23	636.32
8 Deferred tax / (Benefits)	(11.30)	0.57	6.88	7.37	6.88
9 Total tax expenses	242.93	276.02	384.18	885.86	643.20
10 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	58.56	306.67	635.38	907.39	1,185.47
11 Other comprehensive income (net of taxes)					
A(1) Items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss					
A(2) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
B(1) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or loss					
B(2) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
12 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (10+11)	58.56	306.67	635.38	907.39	1,185.47
13 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95
14 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each)(For the period not annualised)					
Earnings per equity share					
(a) Basic	1.59	8.31	17.22	24.59	32.13
(b) Diluted	1.59	8.31	17.22	24.59	32.13



For GRM Overseas Limited

 Director

CIN-L74899DL1995PLC064007

Works / Corporate Office : Gohana Road, Near Sugar Mills, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) India. Tel. : + 91-180-2652524, 2652476
 Registered Office : 8 K.M. Stone, Gohana- Rohtak Road, Village Naultha, Panipat- 132103 (Haryana) India. Fax : +91-180-2653673
 E-mail / Website : grmrice1@gmail.com / www.grmrice.com

Notes:

- 1 The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 28 May, 2019 and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 May, 2019 . The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited these results.
- 2 The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 3 The comparative financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018, included in these financial results, were audited by predecessor auditors (another Firm of Chartered Accountants), who, vide their report dated 26 May, 2018 expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.
- 4 The Company is engaged in the business of "Rice Sheller" activity and hence has only one operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- 5 Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- 6 Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31 March , 2019 along with comparatives is annexed.
- 7 The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend payment of Rs 5 per share (Face value Re. 10 each) for the year ended 31 March, 2019.
- 8 Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115- Revenue from Contracts with Customers, using the cumulative effect method and the comparative information is not restated. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the results of the Company.
- 9 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged, to the extent necessary, to conform to current period's classifications.

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 28th May, 2019

For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED
For GRM Overseas Limited
Atul Garg
(Managing Director) Director
DIN : 02380612



Statement of Assets and Liabilities



Particulars	Consolidated OVERSEAS LIMITED			
	As at 31st March, 2019	As at 31st March, 2018	As at 31st March, 2019	As at 31st March, 2018
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
(a) Property, plant and equipment	30,72,67,813	20,78,37,007	30,71,70,526	20,77,53,012
(b) Capital work-in-progress	3,09,23,292	-	3,09,23,292	-
(c) Financial assets				
(i) Investments	1,42,17,974	1,42,17,974	1,42,17,974	1,42,17,974
(ii) Other financial assets	2,63,360	7,46,350	2,63,360	7,46,350
(d) Other non-current asset	3,35,27,139	69,25,431	3,35,27,139	69,25,431
Total non-current assets	38,61,99,578	22,97,26,762	38,61,02,291	22,96,42,767
Current assets				
(a) Inventories	1,67,38,48,576	2,26,75,03,230	1,59,80,61,614	1,94,25,81,160
(b) Financial assets				
(i) Trade receivables	2,78,67,93,525	1,90,98,30,213	2,71,84,28,106	1,86,88,95,640
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	2,94,41,114	92,73,299	1,19,87,284	30,03,026
(iii) Other bank balances	22,50,841	13,34,282	22,50,841	13,34,282
(iv) Other financial asset	2,11,57,088	-	2,11,57,088	-
(c) Other current assets	3,80,12,472	5,29,58,353	3,72,94,354	5,04,75,434
Total current assets	4,55,15,03,616	4,24,08,99,378	4,38,91,79,286	3,86,62,89,542
TOTAL ASSETS	4,93,77,03,194	4,47,06,26,140	4,77,52,81,577	4,09,59,32,309
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
(a) Equity share capital	5,22,80,000	5,23,99,000	3,68,95,000	3,68,95,000
(b) Other equity	56,95,72,629	50,10,77,207	64,08,26,770	50,06,11,722
Total equity	62,18,52,629	55,34,76,207	67,77,21,770	53,75,06,722
Non-current liabilities				
(a) Financial liabilities				
(i) Borrowings	47,29,688	63,62,977	47,29,688	63,62,977
(b) Provisions	21,80,212	-	21,80,212	-
(c) Deferred tax liability (net)	2,24,78,156	2,32,31,205	2,24,78,156	2,32,15,245
Total non current liabilities	2,93,88,056	2,95,94,182	2,93,88,056	2,95,78,222
Current liabilities				
(a) Financial liabilities				
(i) Borrowings	3,47,17,57,887	2,90,53,57,953	3,47,17,57,887	2,90,53,57,953
(ii) Trade payable				
1. Dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	13,22,174	-	13,22,174	-
2. Dues of creditor other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	61,15,33,746	85,71,78,820	40,00,98,362	51,45,26,102
(iii) Other financial liabilities	16,75,23,524	7,76,24,807	16,75,23,524	7,76,24,807
(b) Other current liabilities	2,99,80,377	3,39,85,605	2,31,25,002	1,79,29,937
(c) Provisions	1,16,494	-	1,16,494	-
(d) Income tax liabilities (net)	42,28,308	1,34,08,566	42,28,308	1,34,08,566
Total current liabilities	4,28,64,62,509	3,88,75,55,752	4,06,81,71,750	3,52,88,47,365
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	4,93,77,03,194	4,47,06,26,140	4,77,52,81,577	4,09,59,32,309

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 28th May, 2019



For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

Atul Garg
For GRM Overseas Limited
(Managing Director)
DIN : 02380612

Director

CIN-L74899DL1995PLC064007

Works / Corporate Office : Gohana Road, Near Sugar Mills, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) India. Tel. : + 91-180-2652524, 2652476
Registered Office : 8 K.M. Stone, Gohana- Rohtak Road, Village Naultha, Panipat- 132103 (Haryana) India. Fax : +91-180-2653673
E-mail / Website : 128, 1st Floor, Shiva Market, Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034 India. Tel. +91-11-47330330
: gmrice1@gmail.com / www.gmrice.com